

No. 17-871

In the Supreme Court of the United States

CHERYL WENZEL, *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

ESTATE OF JAMES FRANKLIN PERRY, *et al.*,
Respondents.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit*

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

Robert E. Barnes
Counsel of Record
BARNES LAW
601 S. Figueroa Street
Suite 4050
Los Angeles, CA 90017
(310) 510-6211
robertbarnes@barneslawllp.com

Counsel for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

I. Material Facts 2

 A. Petitioners’ Screening at CJF 2

 B. Ambulance Called 4

 C. Perry’s Death 5

REASONS THE PETITIONERS WRIT SHOULD
BE DENIED 7

I. The Petition Merely Seeks To Have This Court
Reevaluate The Factual Findings Of The
Seventh Circuit At Summary Judgment To
Construe Inferences In Favor Of The Moving
Party And Prevent The Jury From Acting As
Fact-Finder 8

II. No More Specific Description Of The Clearly
Established Constitutional Right Was Required
Given The Disputed Facts Before The Court And
Petitioners Are Not Entitled To Qualified
Immunity 13

CONCLUSION 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Allin v. City of Springfield</i> , 845 F.3d 858 (7th Cir. 2017)	13
<i>Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.</i> , 477 U.S. 242 (1986)	8
<i>Ashcroft v. al-Kidd</i> , 563 U.S. 731 (2011)	14
<i>Bunn v. Khoury Enters., Inc.</i> , 753 F.3d 676 (7th Cir. 2014)	8
<i>City and County of San Francisco v. Sheehan</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1765 (2015)	14, 15
<i>Findlay v. Lendermon</i> , 722 F.3d 895 (7th Cir. 2013)	13
<i>Gill v. City of Milwaukee</i> , 850 F.3d 335 (7th Cir. 2017)	13
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> , 490 U.S. 386 (1989)	14, 15
<i>Mullenix v. Luna</i> , 136 S. Ct. 305 (2015)	13, 14
<i>Ortiz v. City of Chicago</i> , 656 F.3d 523 (7th Cir. 2011)	9, 16
<i>Reichle v. Howards</i> , 132 S. Ct. 2088 (2012)	13
<i>Washington v. Hauptert</i> , 481 F.3d 543 (7th Cir. 2007)	13

Williams v. Rodriguez,
509 F.3d 392 (7th Cir. 2007) 15, 16

CONSTITUTION

U.S. Const. amend. IV 1, 14, 15, 16

RULES

Fed. R. Civ. P. 56(a) 8
